
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.60

FOR ANSWER ON 17/07/2017


FERRO SCRAP NIGAM LIMITED

60. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the anomalies in the performance evaluation system of officers in various units of Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL) in the country including the Burnpur Unit; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)&(b): No, Madam. However, there have been some representations against the grading awarded to one officer of the Burnpur Unit of Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL). The representations have been examined by FSNL and appropriate replies given to the concerned officer.
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